IN HAYS STREET TALAMAGE, PT J TALAMAGE, PT J DE PROPERS DE DE DE PROPERS DE DE DE PROPERS DE DE D	
ORDER DATE : June 29, 1995 ORDER TIME : 7:39 AM ORDER NO. : 629262 CUSTOMER NO: 10441A CUSTOMER: Glenn Wichingky, Emq GLENN E. WICHINSKY, ESQ	500001527875
Suite 200         1200 N. Federal Highway         Boca Raton, FL 33432         DOMESTIC FILING         NAME:       MARK D., INC.         XX       ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION        CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP         PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	FILED 95 JUN 30 FM 1: 03 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Debbie Skipper EXAMINER'S INITIALS	: T. BHOV:N JUN 3 0 1995

FILED 95 JUN 30 FH 1:03 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

# MARK D., INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

### MARK D., INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 18282 Coral Chase Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33498, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 60 shares of common stock having no par value per share.

### ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

### ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

### ARTICLE VI. SPECIAL PROVISION

This corporation shall be organized to comply with the provisions of Subchapter S of the Internal Revenue code, 26 U.S.C. 1361 et. seq., and shall take all actions necessary to obtain and maintain its status as an S corporation as defined therein.

#### ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on June 30, 1995.

# CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By Agent, Laura R. Dunlap

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Laura R Dunlap Its Agent,

LEL/dks

P	9500	PO 5 119	17
— Seth Jose — 18305 Fre. — Boca Ratom	sh Lake Way		546942 084003 ******35.00
CORPORATION NA	ME(s) & DOCUMENT NU		
(Corpor	ation Name)	(Document #)	
2(Corport	stion Name)	(Droument #)	
3.			
	ation Name)	(Document #)	_
4(Corport	ston Neme)	(Document #)	_
Walk in 1	Pick up time	Certified Copy	
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
Profit	Amendment	er/Director	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Offic	er/Director	/
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Age	int 1091	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger		
		John John John John John John John John	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	V~	
Annual Report	Foreign		
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	N HENDRICKS AUG' 1 1	1995
Name Reservation	Reinstatement		

Examiner's Initials

Trademark

Other



، ۱۹۰۰ ، ۱۹۹۹ ،

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 3, 1995

ł,

٨.

SETH JOSEPH 18305 FRESH LAKE WAY BOCA RATON, FL 33498

SUBJECT: MARK D., INC. Ref. Number: P95000051197

We have received your document for MARK D., INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing a computer printout which reflects the registered agent and registered office now on file with this office. Please amend your document accordingly.

Our records indicate the current name of the entity is as it appears on the enclosed computer printout. Please correct the name throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6903.

Nancy Hendricks Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 695A00036441

ħ	Charter No.		
	Date Filed		
STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTE	RED OFFICE		
AND REGISTERED AGENT			
Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.0501 and 607.0502, or 607.1508, Florida Statutes, the under- signed corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement for the purpose of changing its registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida.			
1. The name of the corporation is: MARK D., INC.			
2. The name and address of its present registered agent is: CORPOR			
-CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICE	<del>ES, INC.</del>		
1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301	95 TALL		
3. The <u>name and street address</u> to which its registered agent is to be c (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) <u>Seth Joseph</u>	hanged is:		
18305 Fresh Lake WAY			
18305 Fresh Lake WAY Boca Raton FL 33498			
<ol> <li>The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed, are identical.</li> </ol>			
<ol> <li>Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer of the corporation so authorized by the board of directors.</li> </ol>			
Seth Joseph Vice President Signature Seth	Doseph		
	(President or Vice President)		
Date 7-20-9	75		
HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FUR- THER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT UNDER SECTION 607.0505, FLORIDA STATUTES.			
Please Print/Type Name Seth Joseph			
Signature Seth Joseph			
Date 7-20-95 (Agent)			

FILING FEE \$35

.

- -

---